NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
November 20, 2023
7:00 PM CUSHING CITY HALL
100 JUDY ADAMS BLVD.

THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS, CONSIDER, AND VOTE ON ANY ITEM LISTED ON AGENDA IN ANY ORDER:

1. Call to Order
a. Roll Call
b. Declaration of Quorum

2. Public Input and Unscheduled Personal Appearances
Citizens wishing to participate in Public Input may do so by emailing their comments to
citymanager@cityofcushing.org by 12:00 pm {noon) on November 20, 2023. Comments must
include the citizen's full name and address (addresses will not be read aloud). Comments
received by the deadline and meeting criteria will be read into the record. Comments will be
limited to 3 minutes on agenda items only. The purpose of this agenda item is to provide an
opportunity for citizens to comment on agenda items. Trustees do not engage in discussion
under this agenda item, and staff members are directed not to, as well. If you seek discussion or
inquiry, please contact a Trustee or the office of City Manager. Responses to citizens’ comments,
if any, will occur under the applicable agenda item or may be reserved for further responses by
phone call, personal meeting, or a posting on the City's website.

3. Consent Agenda

a. Approve claims and payroll totaling: $1,550,303.50

b. Approve minutes:  October 16, 2023 (Regular)

c. Authorize the purchase of diesel fuel for the Power Plant and expend up to
$25,000.00.

d. Authorize the Chairman to execute Change Order No. 3 with Cooper Machinery
Services in the amount of $191,358.00 for continued repair of Unit #10 at the
Cushing Power Production Plant, and to authorize payment.

e. Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Fleet Fuels of Cushing
in an amount up to $26,000.00 for the purchase of heavy duty diese! engine 40
weight oil for Power Plant Unit #10, and to authorize payment.

f. Approve request for special assistance on refuse carry-out at 818 East Oak.

g. Approve request for special assistance on refuse carry-out at 401 East 8th
Street.

h. Approve request for special assistance on refuse carry-out at 825 East 5%
Street.

i. Approval of payment to CBEW Professional Group, LLP in the amount of
$7,750.00 for the FY 2022-23 audit.

J- Authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Minsalt Advance
Communication System (ACS) out of Peachtree Corners, Georgia for the
purchase of software and hardware in the amount up to $38,000.00 and to
authorize payment.

k. Authorize the City Manager to execute Work Order No. 23-08 with Professional
Engineering Consultants (PEC) in an amount up to $30,000.00 for preparation
of a Sanitary Sewer Collection System Targeted Master Plan for the Michigan
Sewer Trunk Line, and to authorize payment.



I Authorize the City Manager to execute Work Order No. 23-10 with Professional
Engineering Consultants (PEC) in an amount up to $23,100.00 for design and
construction administration services related to lime disposal at the Cushing
Water Treatment Plant, and to authorize payment.

m. Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Myer Pump and Supply
in an amount up to $13,000.00 for the replacement of the motor and pump for
water well #1, and to authorize payment.

n. Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to City Transformer
Service Company from St. Paul, Texas in the amount of $9,970.00 for testing of
the Harmony Substation Transformer and to authorize payment.

0. Recognize non-pay utility report for City operations and public facilities for
10/31/23 billing period.

p. Recognize statement of cash and investments as of October 31, 2023.

4, Items Removed from Consent Agenda

5. Resolutions

a. RESOLUTION NO. 16-2023: A resolution authorizing the Chairman, Board of
Trustees, to execute final ODEQ Consent Order 23-286 following review by the
City Attorney and authorize payment in an amount up to $35,000.00 for the
purpose of satisfying the fine assessed by the Oklahoma Department of
Environmental Quality for unpermitted discharges from Manhole #509.

b. RESOLUTION NO. 17-2023: A resolution authorizing the Chairman, Board of
Trustees, to execute an Offer Valuation Form prepared by our agent, Coates
Field Service, Inc. of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, in an amount up to $27,350.00,
for easement acquisition and damages related to land lying in part of the NE %
of Section 2, Township 17N, Range 5E, and to authorize payment.

6. Execute Session
a. 250.8. § 307 (B) {4) Confidential communications between a public body and
its attorney concerning a pending investigation, claim, or action if the public
body, with the advice of its attorney, determines that disclosure will seriously
impair the ability of the public body to process the claim or conduct a pending
investigation, litigation, or proceeding in the public interest.

7. Other New Business, if any, which has arisen since the posting of the Agenda and
could not have been anticipated prior to the time of the posting (25 0.S. §311 (9)).

8. Adjournment

Filed in the office of City Clerk and posted on the main lobby entrance door of City Hall at 10:07
AM on November 17, 2023.

Q) Qamita QL. \Do,d\ur

Terry Brannon, City Manager Jurfica Worthy, City Clerk




OCTOBER 2023 PAYROL1L.

CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

** OCTOBER 13, 2023 **

REGULAR PAYROLL

TOTAL

** OCTOBER 31, 2023 **
REGULAR PAYROLL
CMA HEALTH INSURANCE REIMBURSMENT TO CITY

TOTAL

$114,281.16

$114,281.16

$115,003.40

$149,118.35

$264,121.75

TOTAL CMA PAYROLL FOR MONTH OF OCTOBER 2023

$378,402.91




OCTOBER 2023 CLAIMS

CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

OPERATING FUND (250)
OPERATING FUND (250) ADDED TO CLAIMS

POSTAGE FOR UTILITY BILLS (250)

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (252)
FUND (252) ADDED TO CLAIMS

TOTAL

$666,078.70
$298.71

$1,211.74

$505,311.44
$0.00

$1,172,900.59



11/13/2023 10;06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 29
PACKET 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND + 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 00 CMA OPERATING FUND BANK: Multi
BUDGET TOQ USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
W NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT MNAME DESCRIPTION CHECE# AMOUNT
01-2010 OKLAHOMA DEPT OF COMMER
I-231 250-500-0B96 DEBT SERVICE-~ CDBG-CUSHING CONTRACT 042795 520.83

DEPARTMENT 00

CMA OPERATING FUND



11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 30
PACKET 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 01 BILLING & COLLECTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
v NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKE AMOUNT
01-0411  CONTINGENT FUND
I-24046 250-501-3325 CASH LONG/SHO REPL FUNDS,KIRI MAULDIN 042762 100.90
01-0540 QUILL CORPORATION
I-34859462 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CALENDARS 042808 198.75
I1-34859462 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CREDIT-CALENDARS 142808 47.58~-
I-35058965 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CALENDARS 042808 47.58
I-35125%986 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI MONEY COUNTER 042B08 303.09
I-35126501 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI POST-IT NOTES 042808 20.26
1-35134358 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI MEMO BOOK 042808 0.0%
1-35155896 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLY BLACK REFILL INK 042808 41.99
I-35195496 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI BLACK REFILL INK 042808 9.99
I-35270478 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI RED REFILL INK 042808 7.43
01-1613 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIN
1-33182363%0 250-501-3450 POSTAGE/FREIG POSTAGE MACHINE RENTAL 042798 461.64
01-2808  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1884717A 250-501-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE BILLINGS & COLLECTIO 042767 323.59
01-3608  AMERICAN MUNICIPAL SERV
I-58250 250-501-3501 AMS FEES ARTHUR FLOYD 042743 128.67
I1-58250 250-501-3501 AMS FEES WINFRED LEE JR. 042743 7.84
1-58250 250-501-3501 MMS FEES JONATHAN SANDERS 042743 18.1%
I-58511 250-501-3501 AMS FEES MONICA SHOEMAKER 042744 20.00
01-4418  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-1RHM-YFEN-HQXV 250-501-3540 MISCELLANEOUS TWINE AND PAINT 042741 39.95
I-1X6X~-TPXR-CTT4 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI MONROE 8130X CALCULATOR 042741 152.22
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
1-3013880 CMA 250-501-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE BILLINGS § COLLECTIO 042818 29.20
01% .49  SIMPSON CUSTOM CREATION
I-010 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI ETCHED CUP 042813 35.00
01-5174  SUN LIFE
I-10/2023 CMA 250-501-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE BILLINGS & COLLECTIO 042817 11,34
DEPARTMENT 01 BILLING & COLLECTION TOTAL:; 1,939.20




y

i

i
10726 323 10:17 AM
*2ACKET:
VENDOR SET: 01

21903 POSTAGE CHECK

A/P Direct Item Register

CITY OF CUSHING

PAGE : 1
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUF--TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED
\
ITM DATE GROSS P.O. #
——————— ID--=----~ BANK CODE =-~=------DESCRIPTIQN~-~==~-—- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT ~~ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION
01-1246 U.S. POST OFFICE
I-0CT 23 BILLING 10/26/2023 U.S. POST OFFICE 1,213,714
2 DUE: 10/26/2023 DISC: 10/26/2023 1099: N
U.S. POST OFFICE 250 501~3450 POSTAGE/FREIGHT 1,211.74
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1,211.7%4
=== PACKET TOTALS wa= 1,211.74



10/12/2023 9:11 AM DIRECT PAYABLES DEPARTMENT PARYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID

PACKET : 21832 TELADOC-CMA 10/12/2023

FUND 250 CMA QPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 01 BILLING & COLLECTION BANK: 2

:’(-‘ R NAME, ITEM §# G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
0 .30 TELADOC HEALTH, INC. I-3002282 CMA 250-501-1050 GENERAL MEDICAL PEPM 042707 29,40

DEPARTMENT 01 BILLING & COLLECTION TOTAL: 29.40



11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 31
PACKET 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET T0 USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
v HAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0411 CONTINGENT FUND

1-24036 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS UTILITY EASEMENT FILING 042762 24,00

I-24036 250-502-3540 MISCELLANECUS UTILITY EASEMENT FILING 042762 22,00

I-24044 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS HALLOWEEN CANDY 042762 120.08
01-1293  WALMART

I-03154 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS HALLOWEEN CANDY 042823 138.61

1-09194 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS WASP SPRAY, PWR STR 042823 31.14
01-2223  ASCAP-ACCOUNT SERVICES

I-10/2023 250-502-3320 CONTRACT LABC ANNUAL MUSIC LICENSE FEE 042748 445,00
01-2250 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS

1-0524029-001 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS CHAXRS-COURTROOM 042751 4,230,00
01-2663  VISA

I-10/2023 BUS M1G 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS MEETING 042822 62.87

1-10/2023 GG 250-502-3341 EQUIEPMENT PAR ADOBE PRO~OCTOBER 2023 042822 19.99

1-11/2/23 SP MTG 250-502-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI MEALS/SPECIAL MEETING 042822 103,00

I-113-65818B892677042 250-502~3540 MISCELLANEOUS BRCOM DUSTPAN,GLO STICKS 042822 93,95
01-2840  AMERICAN DOCUMENT SHRED

I-134881 250-502-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CONSOLE SHREDDING 042742 105.90
01-2885  SCHATZ WINDOW WASHING

I-28402 250~502-3320 CONTRACT LABO OUTSIDE ALL/HALLWAY I/0 042812 86.00
01-3245 CHRIS PINLEY MOBILE SER

I-2343 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS REPAIRS ON UNIT & 042758 3,125.00
01-3475 BMI GFNERAL LICENSING

1-50319739 250-502-3320 CONTRACT LABO ANNUAL MUSIC FEE 042753 378 .90
0f* 98 LAYMANCE SERVICES LLC

1-6137 250-502-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP CLEANERS, TOILET TISSUE 042785 246,29
01-4418  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

I-1CCL-GFCT-RTD3 250-502-3341 EQUIBMENT PAR BUSINESS PRIME MEMBERSHIP 042741 179.00

I-1VQX-17KL-PFTQ 250-502-3540 MISCELLRNECUS TRUNK/TREAT/COSTUME 042741 21.99

I-1X9L-MRWG-HCLT 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS S00CT BLANK DOOR HANGERS 042741 95,74
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC,

1-3013880 CMA 250-502-10%0 MEDICAL/LIFE GENERAL GOVT/RETIREE 042818 96,11
01-4553  GID'S DOUGH-MAIN LLC

I-381415 250-502-3440 OFFICE SUFPLI SAUSAGE ROLLS 0427175 32,88
01-4634 STILLWATER MEDICAL CENT

I-10/2023 250-502-3343 EMPLOYEE MECI EMPLOYEE FLU SHOTS 042614 1,020.00



11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEBPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BAGE: 32

PACKET 1 219B6 21987

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND : 250 CMA QPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: {2 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET

i NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECE# AHMOUNT

Lt Eo b Lo [ Trreret

01-5190 CITY OF EDMOND
I-EE23-00254 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS MUTUAL AID-WIND STORM 042760 €00.00

31-5184 ARROW FENCE & SHELTER,
I-JAB200 250-5302-3540 MISCELLANEQUS GATE REPAIRS 042747 2,800.00

DEPARTMENT 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL: 14,077.55




10/12/2023 9:11 aM DIRECT PAYRBLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2

VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING LTEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID
PACKET: 21832 TELADOC-CMA 10/12/2023

FUND 250 CHMA OPERATING FUND

PEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: 2

x' BR NAME ITEH # G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECKS AMOUNT
Gl .50 TELADOC HEALTH, INC. I-3002282 CMA 250-502-1050 GENERAL MEDICAL PEPM 042707 96.74

DEPARTMENT 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL: 96.74




11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PMGE: 33
PACKET 21966 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND T 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 03 I.T. ADMINISTRATOR BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
vl NAME ITEM ¥ G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKE AMOUNT
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF QKLAHOM

I-1884717A 250-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE IT ADMIN 042767 45.67
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3013880 CMA 250-503-10%0 MEDICAL/LIFE IT ADMIN Gq2818 1.18
01-5174 SUN LIFE

I-10/2023 CHA 250-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE IT ADMIN oq2817 5.83

REPARTMENT 03 I.T. ADMINISTRATOR TOTAL: 55.68




10/12/2323 9:11 AW DIRECT PAYABLES DEPARTMENT BAYMENT REGISTER PAGE ; 3

VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID

PACKET : 21832 TELAROC-CHMA 10/12/2023

FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 03 I.T, ADMINISTRATOR BANK: 2

VEMEOR NAME ITEM % G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECKE AMOUNT

0L 20 TELADOC HEALTH, INC, I-3002282 CMA 250-503-1050 GENERAL MEDICAL PEPM 042707 4.21
DEPARTMENT 03 I.T. ADMINISTRATOR TOTAL: 4.21




11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 34
PACKET 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 1 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 04  ENGINEERING PANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
v NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT MAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01~-2368 DEREK GRIFFITH
1-10/2023 250-504-3302 AUTO ALLOWANC AUTO ALLOWANCE 042778 350.00
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1884717A 250-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ENGINEERING 042767 92.64
01-3505  PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERIN
1-530757 250-504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS ON CALL SERVICES 042802 1,461.81
1-530758 250-504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS UNIT 10 EMGINFEERING SVCS 042803 7,750,00
I-530759 250-504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS COOLING TOWERS~ENG SVCS 042804 2,390.00
1-530760 250-504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS COOLING TOWERS-ENG SVCS 042805 2,656.25
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I~3013880 CMA 250~504~1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ENGINEERING 042818 8.36
01-5174  SUN LIFE
I-10/2023 CMA 250-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ENGINEERING 042817 11.84
DEPARTMENT 04  ENGINEERING TOTAL: 14,720.90




10/12/2023 9:11 AM
VENDOR SET: 0] CITY OF CUSHING

DIRECT PAYRBLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: L]
ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID

PACKET: 21832 TELADOC-CMA 10/12/2023

FUND 1 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 04 ENGINEERING BANK: 2

VEF~"R NAME ITEM # G/, ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

=2

ot 20 TELARQC HEALTH, INC. I-3002282 CMA 250-504-1050 GENERAL MEDICAL FEPM 042707 B.40
PEPARTMENT 04 ENGINEERING TOTAL: 8,40




11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FAGE: 35
PACKET 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 05 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
v/ NAME ITEM # G/l ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKS RMOUNT
01-0059 ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.
I-12405468 250-505-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR FITTINGS FOR HYD HOSES 042740 199.70
01-0108 ARKANSAS ELECTRIC COOPE
I-03084990 250-505-3458 POLE HOWR/ELE PIN CROSSARMS 042746 330.25
I-0308B6717 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE PIN CROSSARMS 042746 990.75
I-03086718 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE BOLTED STIRRUP CONNECTORS 042746 1,647.50
[-03086719 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE BLACK TEMFLEX ELEC TAPE 042746 600.00
I-03086720 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE CROSS ARMS, DEADENDS 042746 6,488.00
I-30960021 250-505-3478 RIGHT OF WAY 4TH PAYMENT ON AREA 1-13 042746 25,911.19
01-0111 SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO
I-10/2023 ELECT DIST 250-505-3310 BUILDING MAIN ACCT#210100290434 042816 13.55
01-0411 CONTINGENT FUND
I-24029 250-505-3491 TRAINING/TRAV TAG FOR NEW E-9 (UNIT20) 0427862 49,00
I-24043 250-505-3491 TRAINING/TRAV DRINKS/BASIC LINE SCHOOL 042762 93.01
Q1-0424 COTTON ELECTRIC SERVICE
I-51576 250-505-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOO GLOVE TESTING 042764 l48.8%9
0L-0742 E-% ICE INC
I-21140 250-~505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE BAG ICE 42769 124.00
01-1099 STUART C IRBY CO
I-5013736028,001 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE 15KV POLY QTYMER CUT-OUT 042815 4,271.50
I-50137360359,001 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE CLEVIS WO/INSULATOR 042815 1,266,00
I-5013736039,001 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE INSULATOR, DEAD-END,25/28 042815 1,108.80
I-5013736039,.001 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE WEUTRAL SPOOLS (GRAY) 042815 284.00
I-5013736039.001 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE #6 NICOPRESS CU SLEEVE 042815 136.00
I-5013736060.001 250-505-3489 S5YSTEM MAINTE HOT LINE CLAMP STIRRUPS 042815 2,816.00
I-5013736060,002 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE 15KV INSULATORS C-NECK 042815 1,120.00
I-5013736092,001 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE NATS COPPER SLEEVES 042815 342.00
I-5013754300.001 250~505~3491 TRAINING/TRAV #4 ACSR WIRE 042815 2,150.88
01-1332 WILEY TRANSFORMER CO. I
I-12929 250-505-3497 TRANSFORMERS TRANSFORMER REPAIRS 042824 6,135,00
I-12930 250-505-3497 TRANSFORMERS TRANSFORMER REPAIRS 042824 8,000.00
01-1553 OKLAHOMA ONE CALL SYSTE
I-2023M0257 250-505-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH YEARLY DUES 0427094 1,865,70
01=1582 OTA PIKEPASS CENTER
I-20231092181 250-505~3491 TRAINING/TRAV PIKEPASS 042796 3.30
01-2557 A & B ECO SAFE PEST CON
I-94000 250-505-3310 BUILDING MAIN QUARTERLY PEST SPRAY 042737 135,00

01-2663 VISA



11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BAGE : A6
PACKET 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND t 250 CHMA OQPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 05 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
vy NAME ITEM # G/L RCCOUNT WAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-2663 VISA continued
I~10/2023 STARKS 250-505-34%1 TRAINING/TRAV RM FOR SUPT. CONF/DURANT 042822 2TE.00
01-2781 ANIXTER INC.
I-5821550-00 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE XARM PINS #B83P 042745 1,368.00
I-5821562-~00 250~505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE #8 SOL COMP SPLICE 042745 171.00
I-5821562-00 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE SHIPPING 042745 20.75
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1884717A 250-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ELEC DISTRIBUTION D42T6T 462 .55
01-3245 CHRIS FINLEY MOBILE SER
I1-2339 250-505-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR WORKED ON AUGER LATCH 042758 455,00
01=-3541 FLEETPRIDE INC
I-112511075 250~505-3345 EQUIPMENT/T00 POLE TRAILER STRAPS 0427713 54.00
G1-3704 BROKEN ARROW FLECTRIC S
I-53120160.001 250~505=-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE BLK FLUSH RCPT 042755 6.59
I-53121766.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE 60' TAPES,TAP CONN 042755 121,33
I-53125430.001 250-505=-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE 2 PVC CAPS 042755 32.67
I-53125478.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE 14 TPI BI-METBD /PK 042755 31.50
I-83126233.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE 20& 277V WHT SW 042755 5.44
I-83126240.001 250~505-~3458 POLE HDWR/ELE RACO WP SW CVR 042755 24.43
01-3804 HOTSY OF OKLA INC
1-74420 250-505-3310 BUILDING MAIN REPAIRS ON HEATER 042781 1,122.27
01i-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-3013880 CMA 250-505=-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ELEC DISTRIBUTION 042818 41.82
II.“_r . CIMARRON VALLEY COMMUNI
» I-6500 250-505-3460 PROMOTION AND OCTOBER SPORTS CLUB 042759 50,00
I-6617 250-505=-3460 PROMCTION AND NOVEMBER SPORTS CLUB SPON 042758 50.00
01-4981 MEDIA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTI
I~-HUBNFALL 231000107 250-505-3460 PROMOTION AND 2023 HALF PAGE AD/HUBXTRA 0427688 00, 00
01-4995 NIC'S PROPANE
I-0006003 250-505=-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE PROPANE FOR FORKLIFT 042792 37.38
01-5072 FLEET FUELS LLC
I-139141 250-505-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR 10GAL DIELECTIR HYD OIL 042772 204,60
01-5174 SUN LIFE
I-10/2023 cMa 250-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ELEC DISTRIBUTION odza17 59.10
DEPARTMENT 03 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION TOTAL: 71,753.45




10/12/2023 9:11 A DIRECT PAYABLES DEBRRTMENT BAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: ]

VENDOR SET: 0l CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID

PACKET : 21832 TELADOC-CMA 10/12/2023

FUND ¢ 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 05 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION BANK: 2

V?"‘“"’R NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

] 20 TELADOC HEALTH, INC. I-3002282 CMA 250-505-~1050 GENERAL MEDICAL PEPM 042707 42.09
DEPARTMENT 05 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION TOTAL: 42.09




11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 37
PACKET 21986 21587
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 250  CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 06 ELECTRIC PRODUCTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~-CURRENT BUDGET
v NAME ITEM # G/1. ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# RMOURT
01-0111  SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO

I-i0/2023 PWR PLANT 250-506=-3361 GAS ACCT#210100212287 042816 404.05
01-0135 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A

1-N28738 250-506-3345 FQUIPMENT/TOO SPRAY PAINT, BUSHINGS 042749 21,28
01-0600  NAPA AUTO PARTS

I-926713 250~-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR MIDWEST FASTNERS 042791 9,03

I-926928 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR MIDWEST FASTNERS 042791 16.48
01-0804  FECHNER PUMP & SUPPLY I

I-1439336 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR FLASHLIGHT, RAGS,GLOVES 042771 229,02

I-1439445 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR MALE ADAPTER 042771 27.30
01-0874  GRAINGER INC

I-9875381684 250-506~3341 EQUIPMENT PAR SEAL KIT/O0-RINGS 042776 103.5%0
01L-0B75 GRAND REVER DAM AUTHORI

I-67,332 250-506-3369 GRDA (POWER P OCTOBER ELECTRIC BILL 042777 444,882,086
01-12%3  WALMART

I-02989A 250-506-3540 MISC. SUPPLIE WATER, DAWN 042823 49,10

I-~04005 250-506-3540 MISC. SUPPLIE WATER 042823 20.10
01-1440  MID-CONTINENT SALES

I-3434¢ 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR Q-RINGS PLUS FREIGHT Q42790 182.0%
0L~2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1884717A 250-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POWER PLANT 042767 416,23
01-3679  BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES

I-123524 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR OIL TEST FOR UNIT 1 042752 4500
I
ﬂi\ i9 BRONCO EQUIPMENT RENTAL

1-8€5929-0001 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR FORKLIFT RENTAL 042756 2,32%.29
01-4550  TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3013880 CMA 250-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POWER PLANT 042818 37.64
01-4624 CATES SUPPLY, INC

1-577405 250-506~3345 EQUIPMENT /T({) NIPPLES, BUSHINGS, TEES 042757 9.18

I-577468 250-506-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOD GAUGES, BOLTS, OIL PAD 042757 479,28
01-5174  SUN LIFE

I-10/2023 CMA 250-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POWER PLANT 042817 53.18
01-5215 JC SUPPLY

I=18%95 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR TURF KING/SHIPPING 042782 1,1%9.598

DEPARTMENT 06

ELECTRIC PRODUCTION

TOTAL:

450,473,797




10/12/2023 9:11 MM DIRECT PAYABLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE : 6

VENROR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID
PACKET: 21832 TELADOC-CMA 10/12/2023

EUND + 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 06 ELECTRIC PRODUCTION BANK: 2

VERDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
cf

0l 20 TELADOC HEALTH, INC, I-3002282 CMA 250-506-1050 GENERAL MEDICAL PEPM 042707 37.88

DEPARTMENT 06 ELECTRIC PRODUCTION TOTAL: 37.88




11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 138
PACKET 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND i 250 CMA OPEBRATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: Q7 WATER PRODUCTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
W NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME PESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
=
01-0017 ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL
I-FJ19060 250-507-3412 LAB FEES/TEST TOTAL COLIFORM P/A 042738 150,00
I-FJ26078 250-507-3412 LAR FEES/TEST TOTAL COLIFORM P/A 042738 120,00
I-FJ26079 250-507-3412 LAB FEES/TEST FLUORIDE 0427238 35.00
I~-SU37007 250-507-3413 LAB SUPPLIES FERRO VER IRON REAGENT 042738 70.90
I-5U37135 250-507-3413 LAB SUPPLIES BROMCRESQL GREEN 042738 164.30
01-0135 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-B03518 250-507-3310 BUILDING MAIN COFFEE, BRUSHES, FILE 042749 43.38
01-0874 GRAINGER INC
I-9863428562 250-507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR UTILTIY PUMP G42776 127.08
I-9876844813 250-507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR STEEL ADAPTERS 042776 90.61
I-2876909616 250-507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR SCAP DISP,SLVR 042776 104.12
I-9876909624 250~507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR CLEANING PARTS BRUSHES 0427176 36.18
I-9B76996753 250-507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR PEACH HAND SORP 042776 85.97
I-9882242101 250-507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR STEEL WEDGE ANCHOR 042776 52.95
01-1417 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO
I-15985656 250-507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR ROTARY SHAFT,GLOVES 042787 350.76
I-16455821 250-507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR MASONRY DRILL BIT 042787 73.01
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1884717A 250-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER TREATMENT PLAN 042767 185.28
01-4032 MCCROMETER INC
I-597404 250-507-3550 WELL MAINTENA WELL #9 FLOW METER PARTS n4a786 1,870.70
01-4550 TELADROC HEALTH, INC.
I-3013880 CMA 250-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER TREATMENT PLAN 042818 16.73
01149 HAWKINS INC
I-6604093 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS 2 CHLORINE CYLINDERS 042780 20.00
I-6602335 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS CHLORINE CYLINDERS 042780 1,563,50
01-5174 SUN LIFE
1-10/2023 CMA 250-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER PRODUCTION 042817 23.67
01-5202 MEYER PUMP SERVICE, LLC
I~317869 250-507-3550 WELL MAINTENA PULL/MOBILIZE ON WELLEL 042789 2,810.00
DEPARTMENT 07 WATER PRODUCTION TOTAL: 7,994.14




10/12/2023 9:11 AM DIRECT PAYABLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7

VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING

ITEMS PRINTEDR: PAID, UNPAID

PACKET : 21832 TELADOC-CMA 10/12/2023

FUND 1 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 07 WATER PRODUCTION BANK: 2

:’(}"""R NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK#S AMOUNT
0 20 TELADOC HEALTH, INC. I-3002282 CMA 250-507-1050 GENERAL MEDICAL PEPM 042707 16.84

DEPARTMENT 07 WATER PRODUCTION TOTAL: 16.84



11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FAGE: 39
BACKET 21986 21947
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 250 CiA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 08 WATER MAINTENANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
v NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# FAMOUNT
01-0135 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-A96779 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT WATER 042749 35.88
I-A97203 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT FEED/SEED STORAGE & LID 042749 36.98
I-B00047 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT HOSE CLAMPS 042749 17.94
I-B03392 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT WATER 042749 26.91
I-B03820 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT CARB CLEANER, GLOVES 042749 58.94
I-BOBBOY 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT PORTABLE HEAT,GLOVES 042749 68,96
I-B0%203 250-50B-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT WATER 042749 26.91
01=0411 CONTINGENT FUND
I-24031 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEALS 042762 72.03
I-24032 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEALS 042762 33.79
I-24033 250-508-3485 SYSTEMS MAINT REIMBURSEMENTS FOR MEALS 042762 13.62
01-0464 CUSHING LUMBER COMPANY
I-256228 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE D42TEE 11.50
01-D&00 WARA ALFIO PARTS
1-925908 250-508-348% SYSTEMS MAINT STEEL BANDIT 042791 34.62
I-826508 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT CARB CLEANER, O-RINGS 042791 12.28
I-927061 250~-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT 1 GA 25FT 800AMP HD B 042791 149.9%9
01=-0790 EWING ELECTRIC MOTOR LL
I-88158 250-508-3310 BUILDING MAIN FAN MOTOR FOR HEATER 042770 134.24
01-1269 UTILITY SUPPLY CO
I-183871 250~508~-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT 3/4 SETTERS 042820 950.00
I-184621 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT 14"X2" TAPPING SADDLE 042820 143.85
0L=-1275 VASSAR WHOLESALE PLUMBI
I-011430 250-508-3352 FITTINGS PVC COLLAR 0qzBe2l 3.58
0 3 WALMARY
I-02768 250-508-3499 SYSTEMS MAINT HANDSOAP, CLEANERS 042823 44.37
I-06247 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT COFFEE, DUSTER 042823 60,84
01-1512 Q'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STO
I-489865 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT LUBRICANT 042793 7.99
01-1987 CORE & MAIN LP
I-TB63638 250-508-332¢ CLAMPS 4¥15 CLP 042763 420.00
I-TB63638 250-508-3352 FITTINGS 1" BALL CURB FIPT 042763 625.00
I-TB63638 250-508-3352 FITTINGS 1" CPLG 042763 120.49
I-TBE3638 250-508~3352 FITTINGS 1XCL BRASS NWIP 042763 18.75
I-TB64834 250-508-3352 FITTINGS 5/8X3/4 BALL CURB STOPS 042763 640.44
01-2663 VISA
1-10/2023 WATER 250-508-3491 TRAINING/TRAV HOTEL STAY/TIM HUFF 042822 238.00
I-10/2023 WATER 250-508-3491 TRAINING/TRAV HOTEL STAY/JUSTIN MOSHER 042822 238.00



11/13/2023 10:06 AM

PACKET

VENDOR SET:

FUND

21986 21987
Mult

250 CMA OPERATING FUND

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 40

DEPARTMENT: Of WATER MAINTENRNCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
¢ NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
=h, ! smmmnn
01-2663 vIisa centinued

I-10/2023 WATER 250-508-349) TRAINING/TRAV HOTEL STAY/BILLY HICKMAN 042822 238.00
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1884717A 250-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER MAINTENANCE 042767 231.60
01-3347 VICTOR HUGO OJEDA

I-16433 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT FIRE EXT. CERTIFICATION 642774 97.00
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3013880 CMA 250-508~1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER MAINTENMNCE 042818 20._90
01-4624 CATES SUPPLY, INC

I-577135 250-508-3352 FITTINGS BALL VALVE, BUSHING, TAPE 042757 117.22
01-4849 CLEAN UNIFORM COMPANY

I-10/2023 CMA 250-508-3500 UNIFORMS UNIFORMS 042761 63,92
01-5174 SUN LIFE

I-10/2023 CMA 250~-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER MAINTENANCE 042817 29.59

DEFARTMENT 08 WATER MAINTENANCE TOTAL; 5,046.44




10/12/2023 9:11 AM DIRECT PAYRBLES DEPARTMENWT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE : [
VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID

PACKET : 21832 TELADOC-CMA 10/12/2023

FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 08 WATER MAINTENANCE BANK: 2

VEPTIR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
oL 20 TELADOC HEALTH, INC. I-3002282 CMA 250-508-1050 GENERAL MEDICAL PEPM 042707 21.05

DEPARTMENT (8 WATER MAINTENANCE TOTAL: 21.05




11/13/2023 10:06 AM

PACKET 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND i 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0%
BUDGET TO USE:

SEWER PLANT
CB-CURRENT BURGET

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE:

11

BANK: Multi

' NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
"k
01-0017  ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL

I-FJ03022 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING  AMMONIA,BODS TESTING 042738 165,00

1-FJ10048 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING  AMMONIA,BODS TESTING 042738 165,00

I-FJ17045 250-509-3344 ENGINEERTING  AMMONIA,BODS TESTING 042738 165.00

I-FJ24020 250-509-3349 ENGINEERING  AMMONIA,BODS TESTING 042738 165.00

I-5037136 250-509-3413 LAB SUPPLIES 4-BOXES TS: FILTERS 042738 183.20
01-0135  JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A

1-B09315 250-509-3540 MISCELLANEQUS WHEEL SET,AWP UTILITY 042749 19,98

I-N30424 250-508-3540 MISCELLANEOUS AWP 2 PAIRS UTILITY,GLOVE 042749 §5.95
01-0275 REPUBLIC SERVICES #789

I-0789-000402579 250-509-3475 SLUDGE MANAGE SLUDGE DUMP FEE OCTOBER 042810 2,405, 36
01-0411  CONTINGENT FUND

1-24037 250-509-3491 TRAVEL/TRAINI TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 042762 28.60
01-0804  FECHNER PUMP & SUPPLY I

I-1439446 250-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR COUPLINGS/BUSHING 042771 77.37
01-0316 P & K EQUIPMENT, INC.

I-5230904 250-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR MIRROR FOR JD7820 TRACTCR 042797 70,80
01-1293  WALMART

I-01235B 250-509-3540 MISCELLANEQUS PAPER TOWELS, WATER 042823 85,58

1-09140 250-509-3540 MISCELLANEOUS BATTERIES, TOWELS,WATER 042823 54.91
01-1693 DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL Q

I-0E4548407 250-509-3491 TRAVEL/TRAINI "C" LAB TEST FEE 042768 62.00
01-2605 PRECISION FITTING & GAU

1-3304271 250-509-3475 SLUDGE MANAGE SUBMERSIBLE TRANSMITTERS 042799 1,823,086
0k 8 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-18847170 250-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER PLANT 042767 185.28
01-3247 VICTOR HUGO OJEDA

I-16531 250-509-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE ANNUAL FIRE EXT. CERT 042774 #9,00
01-3704  BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC S

1-53131205.001 250-509~3489 SYSTEM MAINTE CAMNOPY LIGHTS 042755 638,13
01-4550 TELADOC HIEALTH, INC.

1-3013880 CMA 250-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER PLANT Da2B18 16.73
01-4587 COVE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

1-39-5-23 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING  C.DUBIA RETEST 2 OF 3 042765 675,00
01-%174 SUN LIFE



11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BRGE: 42
PACKET 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND i 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 09 SEWER PLANT BANK: Multi
BUDGET T USE; CB-CURRENT BUDGET
V) NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-5174 50N LIFE continued
I-10/2023 CMA 250-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER PLANT DazZE1Y 23.67
DEPARTMENT 09 SEWER PLANT TOTAL: 7,154.62




10/22/2023 9:11 AM DIRECT PAYRBLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9

VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID
PACKET: 21832 TELADROC-CMA 10/12/2023

FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 09 SEWER PLANT BANK: 2

VERDOR NAME ITEM ¥ G/L ACCOUNT PESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
= >

1) 0 TELAROC HEALTH, INC. I-3002282 CMA 250-509-1050 GENERAL MEDICAL PEPM 042707 16.84

DEPARTMENT 09 SEWER PLANT TOTAL: 16,84




11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 43
PACKET : 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 1 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 10 SEWER MAINTENANCE BANK: Mulei
BODGET TO O0SE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
v/ NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NWRME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1028 HARBOR FREIGHT TOQLS

I-10/2023 WATER 250-510-5612 INFILLTRATION PREDATQR 6.5 HP ENGINE 042779 145,89
01-1134 KINNUNEN SALES & RENTAL

I-82208 250-510-3540 MISCELLANEQUS PUMP STICK & BATTERY 042184 299.98
01=2508 DELTA DRENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1884717A 250-510-1050 MEDECAL/LEFE SEWER MAINTENANCE 042767 277.94
01-4185 KEY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPL

I-KC210570 250-510-3326 SEWER CAMERA SEWER CAMERA REPAIR 042783 1,361.37
0L-4517 THD EQUIPMENT SALES & R

I-8712 250-510-5612 INFILLTRATION REINFORCE HITCH ON TRUCK 04za1s 418,50
01-4550 TELAROC HEALTH, INC.

I-3013880 CMA 250-510-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER MAINTENANCE 042818 25.0%9
01-5174 SUN LIFE

I-10/2023 cMA 250-510-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER MAINTENANCE 04zaLs 35.50

DEPARTMENT 10 SEWER MAINTENANCE TOTAL: 2,568.37




10/12/2023 9:11 AM

DIRECT PAYABLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE:

VENDOR SET: 01  CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: UNPALD

PACKET: 21832 TELADOC-CMA 10/12/2023

FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 10  SEWER MAINTENANCE BANK:

\?woa NAME ITEM ¥ G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01 .0 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.  I-3002282 CMA 250-510-1050 GENERAL MEDICAL PEBM 042707 25.26
DEPARTMENT 10  SEWER MAINTENANCE TOTAL: 25.26
FUND 250  CMA OPERATING FUND TOTAL: 298.71

REPORT GRA TOTAL: 298,71



11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 44
PACKET T 21936 21987

VEWDOR SET: Mult
FUND ;o 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 11 REFUSE BANK: Multi
BUDRGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
v NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKH# AMQUNT
=i
01-0275 REPUBLIC SERVICES #789
I-789000402598 250-511-3320 CONTRACTURL  OCTOBER 2023 SERVICES 042811 89,773.75
DEPARTMENT 11 REFUSE TOTAL: 89,773.75

FUKD 250 CMA OPERATING FUND TOTAL: 666,078.70



11/13/2023 10:06 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 45
PACKET 21986 21987
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 252  CMA-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
DEPARTMENT: 00 CMA-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
y : NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# RAMOUNT
al, S==
01-0055 ALLGEIER, MARTIN & ASSO
I-CMA6021003-923 252~500-5555 HARMONY SUBST ENGINEERING,CTRL,METERING 042739 878.84
01-0141  AUTOMATIC ENGINEER INC.
I-5576047 252-500-5523 MOTIVE PLANT REFURBISH MOTIVE PUMP 042750 29,625,175
01-3505  PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERIN
1-530529 252-500-5496 5.H.18 WATER SH18 WATERLINE WORK ORDER 042800 3,211.25
1-530530 252-500-5497 S.H.18 SEWER 5H18 SANITARY SEWER WORK 042801 1,992.50
I-530761 252-500-5496 S5.H.18 WATER SH18 WATERLINE WORK ORDER 042806 6,067.50
I-530762 252-500-5497 5.H.18 SEWER SH18 SANITARY SEWER WORK 042807 1,305.00
01-4393  RE~CON COMPANY, INC
I-23-58-8 252-500-5555 HARMONY SUBST 8TH PAYMENT ON CONTRACT 042809 348,006.22
I-23-58-9 252-500-5555 HARMONY SUBST 9TH PAYMENT ON CONTRACT 042809 37,696.21
01-5165  BORDER STATES INDUSTRIE
I-927176439 252-500-5555 HARMONY SUBST 15KV VERILITE SRP FNECK 042754 7,654.17
01-5154  ARROW FENCE & SHELTER,
I-JAB1OO 252-500-5490 GATES (ELDIST 4-GATE OPENERS 042747 68,874.00
DEPARTMENT 00 CMA=CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT TOTAL: 505,311.44
FURD 252  CMA-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT TOTAL: 505,311.44

REPORT GRAND TOTAL:

1,291,466.77



IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OKLAHOMA OPEN MEETING LAW, THE AGENDA
WAS POSTED OCTOBER 13, 2023, AT 9:38 A M. AT THE CUSHING CITY HALL,
100 JUDY ADAMS BOULEVARD, CUSHING, OKLAHOMA

MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING
CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
HELD AT 100 JUDY ADAMS BLVD.
OCTOBER 16, 2023
7:00 P.M.

THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS, CONSIDER, AND VOTE ON ANY ITEM LISTED ON AGENDA
IN ANY ORDER:

1. Call to Order
a. Roll Call
b. Declaration of Quornm

The Regular Meeting of the Cushing Municipal Authority was called to order on October 16, 2023, by
Chairman Roberson.

PRESENT: ROBERSON, BRANYAN, DOWELL, ORTON, LOFTON
ABSENT: NONE

2. Public Input and Unscheduled Personal Appearances
Citizens wishing to participate in Public Input may do so by emailing their comments to
citymanager@cityofcushing.org by 12:00 pm (noon) on October 16, 2023. Comments must
include the citizen’s full name and address (addresses will not be read aloud). Comments
received by the deadline and meeting criteria will be read into the record. Comments will
be limited to 3 minutes on agenda items only. The purpose of this agenda item is to provide
an opportunity for citizens to comment on agenda items. Trustees do not engage in
discussion under this agenda item, and staff members are directed not to, as well. If you
seek discussion or inquiry, please contact a Trustee or the office of City Manager.
Responses to citizens’ comments, if any, will occur under the applicable agenda item or may
be reserved for further responses by phone call, personal meeting, or a posting on the City’s
website.

3. Consent Agenda

a. Approve claims and payroll totaling: $1,569,522.92

b. Approve minutes:  September 18, 2023 (Regular)

. Authorize the purchase of diesel fuel for the Power Plant and expend up to
$25,000.00.

d. Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Virginia Transformer
Corp. in an amount up to $7,652.00 for a new LTC motor for the Harmony
Substation transformer and to authorize payment.

e. Authorize the City Manager to amend and increase contract CU-22-12M with Tech
Line, Inc, of Austin, TX by $25,000.00 for additional wire for the Harmony
Substation project creating a new contract total of $309,432.98, and to authorize
payment.

f. Authorize the City Manager to execute a change order in an amount up to
$30,913.83 with Cooper Machinery Services to cause the continuance of work to be
performed for the repair of Unit #10 at the Cushing Power Production Plant, and
to authorize payment.

g. Approve payment to GRDA in the amount of $44,195.89 for mutual aid assistance
related to storm damage.

P[P age
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h. Recognize non-pay utility report for City operations and public facilities for
09/30/23 billing period.
i. Recognize statement of cash and investments as of September 30, 2023,

MOTION: A MOTION WAS MADE BY TRUSTEE ROBERSON TO APPROVE THE CONSENT
AGENDA AS PRESENTED. THE MOTION WAS SECONDED BY VICE-CHAIRMAN ORTON AND
RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL VOTE.

AYES: ROBERSON, BRANYAN, DOWELL, ORTON, LOFTON
NAYS: NONE

4. Items Removed from Consent Agenda

5. General Business
a. Presentation and acceptance of FY 2022-2023 Cushing Municipal Authority audit.

MOTION: A MOTION WAS MADE BY TRUSTEE ROBERSON TO ACCEPT THE FY 2022-2023
CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY AUDIT. THE MOTION WAS SECONDED BY TRUSTEE
DOWELL AND RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL VOTE.

AYES: ROBESON, BRANYAN, DOWELL, ORTON, LOFTON
NAYS: NONE

b. Authorize the City Manager to issue a letter of bid rejection through our engineer
of record, Professional Engineering Consultants, to Downey Contracting regarding
the clarifier vault piping replacement at the water production plant.

MOTION: A MOTION WAS MADE BY TRUSTEE DOWELL TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY
MANAGER TO ISSUE A LETTER OF INTENT TO THE OKLAHOMA OPIOID ABATEMENT
BOARD. THE MOTION WAS SECONDED BY TRUSTEE ROBERSON AND RESULTED IN THE
FOLLOWING ROLL CALL VOTE.

AYES: ROBERSON, BRANYAN, DOWELL, ORTON, LOFTON
NAYS: NONE

6. Resolutions
a. RESOLUTION NO. 13-2023: A resolution adopting a Governing Body Best
Practices Handbook for the City of Cushing Board of Commissioners, Cushing
Municipal Authority Board of Trustees, Cushing Hospital Authority Board of
Trustees, Cushing Industrial Authority Board of Trustees and the Cushing
Educational Facilities Authority Board of Trustees.

MOTION: A MOTION WAS MADE BY VICE-CHAIRMAN ORTON TO APPROVE RESOLUTION
NO. 13-2023 AS PRESENTED. THE MOTION WAS SECONDED BY TRUSTEE ROBERSON AND
RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL VOTE.
